In accordance with Ao
Rule 332 of the | A M O 2 ) B
Insolvency {England & . ]
Hales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

g

o

7]

w

2 *ABBYJ7OA*

A32 20/06/2017 #76
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
YT
Company number ’O_ ’?FW’?E’?’? I':Iilelallzgclgn:zlkset];oirnmtypescript orin
Company name in full fEntatech UK Limited beld black capitals.
Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) ’Ch ristopher Robert
Surname JPOIe
E Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber|one Snowhill
Street |Snow Hill Queensway
'Birmingham
Post town |
County/Region ‘
e [[B 14 TolGIHl |
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
© Other administrator
Ful forename(s) lMark Jeremy Use (tefrﬂ: 52;'!:)!; tro tell us about
Surname [Orton another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number Ione Snowhill omheI: administr.‘:ttolrI X
Use this section to tell us about
Street |Snow Hill Queensway another administrator.
‘Birmingham

Post town |
County/Region |
o ——[5[4] ol o A T
Country l

04717 Version 1.0



AMO?2 -
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

IZ Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= F [P [

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date Frrrrrrr

u Sign and date

Administrator’s ’ Slg,arﬂure
Signature %7\/—\
Signature date ,?IT Fg[ﬁg ’72*’?,7’7

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Bﬁesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a gquery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

e Christopher Robert Pole

E Where to send

Company namKP M G LLP

One Snowhill

, Address

Snow Hill Queensway

Birmingham

|
-

, Post town

Caunty/Regron

Country

|DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 121 232 3000

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company hame and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

’P‘mde—l_B"T[—l?’EliH,_[f ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Entatech UK Limited 03705228
In the ' Court case number
High Court of Justice Chancery Division 8133 of 2017
Birmingham District Registry ‘

[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Entatech UK Limited (the ‘Company’),
One Snowhill, Snow Hill Queensway, Birmingham, B4 6GH

On the 8 May 2017, the date that the Cbmpany entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believerthat the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 8 May 2017 the date that the
Company entered administration.

Fult name

— ]
Signed ” S

—
Dated / PINAVE g



A — Summary of Assets

- Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Freehold property

Less: fixed charge creditor - Lombard
Less: fixed charge creditor - Changtel
Surplus cff

Book Debts
Less: fixed charge creditor - RBSIF

Surplus cff

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s} c¢/d
Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant, Machinery, Fixtures and Fittings

IT Equipment

Stock

Intercompany loan

Prepayments
Cash at Bank

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors

Signature

Date

Book Estimated to
Vaiue Realise
£ £

2,101,694 2,000,000
-283,739 -283,739
-443 333 -443 333
1,374,622 1,272,927
6,944,571 5,160,836
-855,608 -855,608
6,088,963 4,305,228
7,463,585 5,578,155
382,323 14,999
172,776 47,338
3,623,970 580,000
29.567 0
257,500 0
119,168 119,168
4,485,303 761,504
0 0
0 0
11,948,888 6,339,659

30/s/17




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Preferential {employee) creditors (No. )
Other preferential creditors .

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Less uncharged assets

Net Property
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

- Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assels

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders)

Unsecured HM2C VAT + PAYE/SI
" Unsecured (trade)} {non-preferential) creditors
Unsecured (employee) creditors

Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors (No. )
UnsecwedA o vher credliters

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shorifall to fixed charge holders (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)
Sherifall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Sighature Date

50/(/17

Estimated
to realise
£

o
vl
v

]
£
vy
v

£

£{clool

£
g O

<, 706,322

£

£ 600000

S 7ou,322

£

2,47¢, 6499
6472143
2L9, 855




S | T . T T LT TR o wey L oW
L || L o “L37LE WOLK VI T sy LNmivs direniid

HIY INE T s five " pnuPosvieRisae 0 7 - ISA0H auwioRa N . E:ESEG_J&E; T onw__?_qtn:ﬁ.s&gu.gm

- u - 1nrord1 "7 wwdod v o _
LCLTT TuiHEGIGH030 @vol NGaNgy " T T T T A - 1T < AN 3
witrism 7 T nvIow ISt - - armuevesn T - TTonommmm an uvhioliT
LT LRTEN T RN SHOLAAYMON Tt T LTIt T L I TTewe el T T T oMo G

v v O WMGL ait Lhivd

Tt T o T T TR o o S e - I ALD3% vaAva®

T - [ L e L S T OMYTIV SNOLWXRNINGT DRWIR

T TTawdRmennS T T T T T T v aSonaIDAL ussiNmA T T T T T T T T Enme ki T T T S TWARE I VR M 1N A WASILND

" - T - mpdmpgefy 7" "7 7 T T TR MY o

T T T wn “eiiis] i peou Bedy ~ T T T TTTTT T T T gt - 0 CImn an DMISK
. -7 -7 . T Wity "TTC T 7 " R e T

pom TSR o T ST T Waagap T T Tt L T OIIAT SRS RN

T AMEpEmupER T T 7 T T T ol ONY SHOUNG RN
WWITNAWO3 Vi1 AN AR LT GIRVIGIN

wB__..g;Bu - o " " dvou dliosni T T SIS SHIGVAL HoNGYORSNIVD T UND

B pan - TR NMYE VT D T T T N T T A1 WvRNagEIn

TUTUTRATTTT T RA T AN Waewst T T T 7 TTTaogeoa ™t T T TThRad T T T wewauy ~ T T 7T T T omm o mmmme memennoomo o e e T TTovdwwevevayT T T T T T AN asiesand Wbl el ..\.llllll. T IDARN SRS il AviRace

T e pooupa ~ e - - cor " o " hmpn yevarE 200 -~ ST T g

TN TYEE T T e - LT ] T - UL SdGEN T1VS OV

w - oy - hapow - o indy Uz~ - Saplpandiiigy ~ T T Tt ‘g mvaNaA i1

TURAT RN T N T T e segs T T T TUOTTESURRRTTT U T omoon o TmosmommmRem memmeem e nnomommmmoTmm oom omemees . £, T - 0T 8 AERS IIET
T o - L Tl T oo proy £FOy - - w7 S oyt T T

" A SN T RN WOATTTTT T T MY T oggmGeesanT T T T T s LT N = oL R U QLT TIEVN + INFANA

3 ] T avaes D CT - T T avoikeden @ . soodisiaiey 0 T TTTT T T T ijvadi aotamsonD

" TTTT seswpad T T 7T 7 Tedediue-bimquos o TrT T oTTT emm o mm o o . VTN WorTiueweein |,.| ....“..I.I.I.“..ll..llz — ||...| R LT w - Inlﬂlﬂlu.wllllﬂxl—._..m[-s_ﬂ!xuwhﬁ..—wglﬂndm-!

asfoam T GRwsLacainmers © " T o I - I o Gy weisoiis o

TTTT T g T u!:u..uzﬂﬂ..—i..i - E‘(( - ” - i w!ani.lsnni. =
o e aryoor

GaWL"" T 7T T e T Hiimuokingens T T T Tttt N !885_5 G

:uuu;a-:wruasg:u&znhux:
a0 ¥ EYL RSB
NN, MO

- ‘E;aq_u?:

E T R I . " 35van QoIS L Twrewma LN L
T - ........ “s - .,... 11; -0 0T - g:e—ﬂm_‘u _ —— . e

JeTER T T T T T punsaialn

. riowwn N ) dvATiowHests "~

A_ T seeiadaen T T avodvs T T T T T awnbssawina T T IshiDe SWaisnd Hanw ot I " T _né.uza:__u-w:zwﬁ__zz,

Wumeans "7 T77 T o e
e 4 T T ) QLT SUEEVA ST UG 5,
!g - - - Do i I - !l —HE!‘U
T T T L pe E_n_uS.Wm:wEE
wpyewy 0 T T L i AR R
TN TR Y T T T T TN T g T T e
e papeyugms T —_ LI - N "

_ T .. - _ Emenwd . SHIT40NA Swaa V204,
"L 00 1 ‘womrun "G EIXANIS SHETW AR

R T R AN SOl AL

9V agims WYL
§ Wi oy P CILWT VROU A DA LRVING

Teeddwy 0 T 0 onttweda 7 T “2in vaIhaddy
R -4 VS
-  __KerveoE L
oS __ [ T g e oo P L - [ - .
WpuT ity T R L T ‘.;._m___m.ﬂ_\‘w T LI T raeaaeey T T DT N TG

T . “epsim o —_—

itiaCHHE . GBI

" ) Sgoy oy v~
ECITIT T T . T " "3ER0H aRvIoNg

- - XUvd STIMISITR YANIULA - “inonsan
L e . - Ae et

s T e e - T TTu mm mme v lmiﬂu-j’ﬂ! " N - !n:—.au.. W o0z oy T
E2A ETEE I W0 WL N - " FNREpR
- 77 kmpng . - ) sanaay - oy Lasmsing e
R R T T T T T g T T T T T T T T T ey qEE.:Eu____n.n__...aw
e L Yimapnd UL 1 L i,
EDn._——uaunith-md - . wmm(E..E‘mw.wn [ HEWD AN DO L
00 . . Tood_ Ineovvmoosiwwwsskodkissma " 77 TTT T evowsnowwor 77 7 ShoHaselowon R - o T ,!.L
00 N Em@uixi,mn;.wnvwﬂaukixisf e e e - - um:nzbun.mwmn_mmm e - ——— o s e, n.:u:-n:.—(hum
. il wwwaw~ T .” I, . A S O L DS arl

L - L - N N T i paBRUEIEH nmn g o

GHSIMTH Aagwox 3 B o - Qv iEYS. T TT wna i GOSASIRG £ ubin " " " T T T
- T T T T ThengT TUUTOTTOT RGO T T TS e e T T iy sk ol T " TS s 18 NGV NNNINDD;
- L I Tommemn meewes o - e e R L R
i T SERYRBIGAIN T e ST T T ARG T SANOL RLsE =] T
! T ct Fodhm bools - C T 004 S5wenoa ¢ TOHBBWAGTIM © 7T 7T "™ ™ plesiaed vl
—— = Cjwmisdmemoom T 7 TRuVaSSIMENG NIGH SVaNGT L T T " LIRS Al

S50 FPAIAN EINLAVA SO Y

RIOLIKEID TOVEL
AL ¥n HIALVYING



e

BB UEY

o SHIveE FALYRT 0IN2TY S5
20 G ZT'SEY D T

LTosY LIEE T

e e o ot e Cee em e o e oo - - - e e e —ee o - -- Sy - O

2] L) T T X YRR 4T T =R 9 T TOL TN WBag o ey LT TWROLY NI LN Y102
] ehu g duony wEUT D - Toeme Wi R P - - o - T eemmpEaanT T T T - - HEID INTUX
w w "w ol E3TNRO o | oy FESE AAhUNER O KUREY G0 BpRIMY BnbE A My YT Do _ PO [t sy o] © . ASCIONHT] L THd
T T TTRNTTT TR T oW seTmEL  Aveisd T T T T amgepss 7T T T T oW T G T . 4 praysory T T oooJ TR0ANT - 41T IsvElisim
T 2u L susw 368 s HIH5HCUNS NOLLIICIS HIM ORI BRI TILIN VALY SRS OOTTN M
L ) U HoN DoBLY- - . YHE I o T asnodi WYHLTE SIAY1 LNoHd 38 T T 7 Fwwnbsmanti T 7T 7 TTahanswusisoisaeh” T QI AN SHOLLYIN AWNOT 5E3M
® L w eI x ORI A 23 HENS Loy 38
TR OTTTTU T T Wl CTTTRfE T TREW segea T umuigw  wgwegRs T Twewss T T T T T T T o TTTOTTTNT T i Rbhe Terom " winay podadue] T bl wndda
" o W LR SR EL FUHEAONHE avonaL NOLSNITIM LIRS HANKS W AROTS LT NS - A1 Sy crvnena
T TTTRA TN T aew et T T oWy 7 uDpus] e - uopusy - - - - T T o T wookpmmE T - " mbinibedpem T 7 TT T Tpoianlavamisom
o L w o ZTTTET'S LT ANHITAAUYA NOLYINN Wi Yo R M SUAYD 1S Laawy T anwm
Te T TT RN TR T T wed w0 T T T naenaw - wa T T T mmatney T T T T oo T T T T Teroyauonpd T T 7 T T T T T Cpeaadigler 0 77 " 777 “answawanan
"W w L] oy OV ERS x A pacery may G N M IRS R TSR ) - NOLYUOVIS T
T wu wh woN {RWIST ¥ TL -7 Aseing OB 137415 MOTSNO § T T T T T “ISNOH HOXYS BOO T HiS - TTT T afisNODNIOs Ikodswl owenal C 7T QU SNOILATIOS 11 PGV 35
pu = _n L i-a] AVE B0 IEAEVONYT AOOMAIH ATRIS WY FUVLSE OM YWV TIWIHY G MOLLOME | DG (9]
I o i T s wwew " T B -1 1 puRgoH UInos " wagueg T oo - T T T T T T tmesewad 0 oo8 RuOpE AL T T 77T 7T ST T T T T gty v (S
W L L oy BFTICT uivoe o Hares wepmoy O yeenmpm) 0N MOLLYANICHRI BRZISIALL
= o b o TR T w3z TN L] Jupray - h LT T T M EZ U " - “QILMTHN NN-AL
LY Hu A WO 0SS (G ] S hang ooy - ST g d TWNOLULYRNET LN (M)
TR T URR T TR T meey oroec't” ot TeoT T wrowews T 7T 7T T T dvodwusibam T T T T T mnoAwaaE 0 T 7T T o T Teoomand T T T T THia0ad AN IHLVILGD BIVRQ3A
= = e oy g meea g PrgieL T g poopms - T 00T LB TNV YT L
L i T ;oN 0OTEISE wrEL anyedong pepr T 7T racy e © - _ _ Lt ] h o T mpmay ey "7 - IR NIXTEN W ORDFILL
L L [ SUO DO 'SHT DM Sy uymy oy WD g U WA DAPEN. T POOsY ANONMT Y10 KDIL
yu a vu T T wow ERTRT  pmewos sy TTT T ooty c T T T wenen o7 TTTOOTTTTT T T wmdumyip T TTT T T T e padnaly Zpoowadt T T anoNE ¥Iwd HIAL
au L W sy TrECTY s VKL oy ] o e v RO I IR 4R LR Nl ORI g ¥AL ALTONVHIdYL
T T e s sy ¥LTER DHE T T asbong L - -7 - - Noppen uonng -7 7 e pey wonng " LT TS TYLITHD MBS
Ll »™ w oW 08 519 vi- 3 LEE L] IV D00 NT s L ATTY SuTSIVA HOMO Y OIS
uT T Twpi T T T e T Tauny rest'ses T T TmeawnT T T s disegiey vodumoy ~ 7 7 aEmmAtpa iR T 7777 T prevusouamon Iapresy T 7 T T h N .0 R - T =L - TF T
= L o oyl wLES'T ] b i B Laan Syng Mg pungE] T anoy| saRm dTian] 55808 Ma 1LY s
wfu whi B WiON TG ZEETL - - YHHIIADOTT - LR TY - wuss, - v sy - - - T T D v Rpopspeany 7T MWD SHOILAIDS DMISTII0NS HI33dS
i -? w o OFIVSE QHE Y TR T, g naur) Ty o S oo ey 1 anoveunos
T T TRR ST e T ey v T W TTTTTTT aneena : TTTOT T TT T U T T T T o ae” T T T T T e wwisuEOWNON T 7T T T T T TTT T i SaVAREI0S EDNALS0E
w w p o D30 L AN ELLRE ] I500H 2310 /101 0O TOMDON Y130 (pusuktipius) WONRELIITS WS
ru tu e wop w5 - N T Apeder T T Temamamgay T o prroy Tuny ay L T - T owinunks
L W @w WO O [04:0] wmpng um—png MO TIMFOACEY SN WY WL 0L WLIYA LNERLE BNEASS - ST LY
TTTTT e e AT Teuegger T T T T TTTTTT  Twebgen T 7T aginams ~ "7 77 Tyooww  TTT 7T 7777 T b Tammeva T T T T T T T T T NG SNOUWARO N dounT T " et T TETE
L o w o 08T aLEss axgedanys Aunquesss s g | 1 L7 STHANTS SHNOCS TIHS40MHS
i ST A ;oo boTaL AT a3y iy T peow yeastop _ yaeg 3 Worpassiu toveaey T T somwenan
"w w w oM EETUTSE £X0CE ) o Sy ERd DS 9 LSO ¥OS0S
TT T TTwhTT T sl T TRATTT T wion oowemss 0 T T T T e Cimraguey e TTOTT T T vowen” - - B T 77 woompappm x - wegedmuggrrT T 7 7 A1 Fewoilwiz i S RN YOS
7 g " el YT s ALY NV
e T T oM LERL S eo1ss St pusiau R - - - Tttt T T T wmasie” - T T oA
w L w oy Q0TEE WL o - BRI o o ey . poollgaagyy I WLHSTYA KYINNG



yavA
ainjeubig

£
Q \M\ 7% aleq e \
nn. |STVIOL
ro1’rang 3| o) LVICIL @121 N QP G TR Gutkav (S ) Wlidd) SN LS
Py
anjep saleys
play salieys jo spelaq [BUILION JO "ON (opooysod yum) ssalppy Japjoysleyg jo sweN

SHAATOHIHVYHS ANVANOD



